
 

Local Governing Body Membership 
 

Name Type of Governor/ 
Appointed By 

Date of 
Appointment 

Term of 
Office 

Committee/Responsibilities 

Richard Breckell Appointed 12/03/23 4 years Vice Chair 
SEND, Inclusion, LAC 

Sheila Breckell Appointed 07/07/20 4 years Literacy, Disadvantaged Pupils, Pupil Premium 

Nicola Etherington Appointed 08/07/22 4 years Early Years 

Anna French Staff 01/02/22 4 years  

Claire Gravil Appointed 06/11/20 4 years  

Sarah Hall Executive Head  Duration 
of tenure 

 

Joseph Holderness Parent 17/11/22 4 years  

Martin Oldknow Appointed 01/11/20 4 years Chair 
Safeguarding, Child Protection, Young Carers, 
Prevent, RE, Numeracy 

Nicola Witham Appointed 09/05/22 4 years SEN 
 

Francesca Dodds 
 

Parent 10/12/21 Resigned 
01.11.23 

Science 

  



 

Register of Interests and 2022-2023 Meeting Attendance  
 
Name Declared Interest 

 
Date Interest 
Started 

Relationship with 
Governors/Staff 

Meeting 
Attendance  

Richard Breckell None  Son of Sheila Breckell 5 of 6 

Sheila Breckell None  Mother of Richard Breckell 6 of 6 

Nicola Etherington Employed: More Than Education 
Counsellor for Thorne Moorends Town Council 

04.12.21 
4+ years ago 

None 2 of 6 

Anna French Employed: Brooke Primary School  None 6 of 6 

Claire Gravil Trustee/Member – CIPFA (accountancy institute) 2007 None 4 of 6 

Sarah Hall None  None 6 of 6 

Joseph Holderness None  None 1 of 4 

Martin Oldknow Partner / Director: Oldknow Consulting Ltd 
Director: The Old Boatyard Company Thorne Ltd 
Director: Emmanuel Schools Foundation 
Trustee: Thorne & Moorends Regeneration Partnership 
Trustee: Thorne Sea Cadets 
Trustee: William Brookes Education Foundation 
Member: National Officer, Fire Officers Association 
Member: Exceed Learning Partnership (MAT) 
Governor (chair): Trinity Academy 
Governor (chair): The Levett School 

November 2014 
2005 
2014 
2000 
2006 
2003 
2012 
2016 
2016 
2005 

Daughter is a member of 
staff 

6 of 6 

Nicola Witham Executive Head for Bridgeview Special School, 
Whitehouse PRU & Euler Academy 
Governor: Carr Lane Primary School 

 Wife of CEO 4 of 6 

 

Francesca Dodds 
(resigned 01.11.23) 

Employed: Marshland Primary Academy 13/03/23 None 6 of 6 

 


