Local Governing Body Membership

Name	Type of Governor/ Appointed By	Date of Appointment	Term of Office	Committee/Responsibilities	
Richard Breckell	Appointed	12/03/23	4 years	Vice Chair SEND, Inclusion, LAC	
Sheila Breckell	Appointed	07/07/20	4 years	Literacy, Disadvantaged Pupils, Pupil Premium	
Nicola Etherington	Appointed	08/07/22	4 years	Early Years	
Anna French	Staff	01/02/22	4 years		
Claire Gravil	Appointed	06/11/20	4 years		
Sarah Hall	Executive Head		Duration of tenure		
Joseph Holderness	Parent	17/11/22	4 years		
Martin Oldknow	Appointed	01/11/20	4 years	Chair Safeguarding, Child Protection, Young Carers, Prevent, RE, Numeracy	
Nicola Witham	Appointed	09/05/22	4 years	SEN	

Francesca Dodds	Parent	10/12/21	Resigned	Science
			01.11.23	

Register of Interests and 2022-2023 Meeting Attendance

Name	Declared Interest	Date Interest Started	Relationship with Governors/Staff	Meeting Attendance
Richard Breckell	None		Son of Sheila Breckell	5 of 6
Sheila Breckell	None		Mother of Richard Breckell	6 of 6
Nicola Etherington	Employed: More Than Education Counsellor for Thorne Moorends Town Council	04.12.21 4+ years ago	None	2 of 6
Anna French	Employed: Brooke Primary School	11 youro ago	None	6 of 6
Claire Gravil	Trustee/Member – CIPFA (accountancy institute)	2007	None	4 of 6
Sarah Hall	None		None	6 of 6
Joseph Holderness	None		None	1 of 4
Martin Oldknow	Partner / Director: Oldknow Consulting Ltd	November 2014	Daughter is a member of	6 of 6
	Director: The Old Boatyard Company Thorne Ltd	2005	staff	
	Director: Emmanuel Schools Foundation	2014		
	Trustee: Thorne & Moorends Regeneration Partnership	2000		
	Trustee: Thorne Sea Cadets	2006		
	Trustee: William Brookes Education Foundation	2003		
	Member: National Officer, Fire Officers Association	2012		
	Member: Exceed Learning Partnership (MAT)	2016		
	Governor (chair): Trinity Academy	2016		
	Governor (chair): The Levett School	2005		
Nicola Witham	Executive Head for Bridgeview Special School,		Wife of CEO	4 of 6
	Whitehouse PRU & Euler Academy			
	Governor: Carr Lane Primary School			

Francesca Dodds	Employed: Marshland Primary Academy	13/03/23	None	6 of 6
(resigned 01.11.23)				